



**BID TABULATION
CITY OF SOUTH BEND**

Project Name 2016 Curb and Sidewalk Program
 Project No. 116-029
 For Bids Due April 21, 2016

Item No.	Description (Division A)	Quantity	Unit	Premium Concrete Services		Reith Riley		Selge		Total Amount
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	
1	Removal, Concrete Sidewalk, 4-inch	162	SYS	\$18.00	\$2,916.00	\$134.00	\$21,708.00	\$14.75	\$2,389.50	Walsh & Kelley \$15.00 \$2,430.00
2	Removal, Concrete Curb	634	LFT	\$8.00	\$5,072.00	\$31.00	\$19,654.00	\$17.30	\$10,968.20	\$15.00 \$9,510.00
3	Concrete Sidewalk, 4-inch	162	SYS	\$67.00	\$10,854.00	\$82.00	\$13,284.00	\$51.05	\$8,270.10	\$55.00 \$8,910.00
4	Remove, ADA Approach	6	SYS	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$302.00	\$1,812.00	\$14.75	\$88.50	\$50.00 \$300.00
5	Concrete Curb Ramp, Type C	3	SYS	\$234.00	\$702.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$310.00	\$930.00	\$300.00 \$900.00
6	Concrete Curb Ramp, Type D	3	SYS	\$234.00	\$702.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$310.00	\$930.00	\$300.00 \$900.00
7	Concrete Curb, Modified	634	LFT	\$27.00	\$17,118.00	\$35.00	\$22,190.00	\$38.45	\$24,377.30	\$50.00 \$31,700.00
8	Removal, Tree, 12"-24"	1	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,550.00 \$1,550.00
9	Removal, Tree, 24"-36"	8	EACH	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,125.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,550.00 \$12,400.00
10	Tree Installation	9	EACH	\$525.00	\$4,725.00	\$970.00	\$8,730.00	\$515.00	\$4,635.00	\$675.00 \$6,075.00
11	Grading, Topsoil, and Sodding	404	SYS	\$50.00	\$20,200.00	\$16.00	\$6,464.00	\$76.20	\$30,784.80	\$40.00 \$16,160.00
BASE BID PAY ITEMS				\$77,809.00		\$109,842.00		\$93,223.40		\$90,835.00
Item No.	Description (Division B)	Quantity	Unit	Premium Concrete Services		Reith Riley		Selge		Total Amount
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	
1	Removal, Concrete Curb	550	LFT	\$39.00	\$21,450.00	\$22.00	\$12,100.00	\$32.20	\$17,710.00	Walsh & Kelley \$15.00 \$8,250.00
2	Concrete Curb, Modified	550	LFT	\$7.50	\$4,125.00	\$32.00	\$17,600.00	\$42.10	\$23,155.00	\$60.00 \$33,000.00
BASE BID PAY ITEMS				\$25,575.00		\$29,700.00		\$40,865.00		\$41,250.00

Item No.	Description (Division C)	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
BASE BID PAY ITEMS											
1	Removal, Concrete Sidewalk, 4-inch	406	SYS	\$12.00	\$4,872.00	\$140.00	\$56,840.00	\$17.40	\$7,064.40	\$15.00	\$6,090.00
2	Removal, Concrete Curb	1,291	LFT	\$5.00	\$6,455.00	\$49.00	\$63,259.00	\$19.45	\$25,109.95	\$15.00	\$19,365.00
3	Removal, Concrete Driveway Approach	166	SYS	\$9.00	\$1,494.00	\$136.00	\$22,576.00	\$17.40	\$2,888.40	\$42.00	\$6,972.00
4	Removal, ADA Approach	14	SYS	\$14.00	\$196.00	\$258.00	\$3,612.00	\$17.40	\$243.60	\$55.00	\$770.00
5	Concrete Sidewalk, 4-inch	406	SYS	\$71.00	\$28,826.00	\$85.00	\$34,510.00	\$49.05	\$19,914.30	\$55.00	\$22,330.00
6	Concrete Curb Ramp, Type H	14	SYS	\$270.00	\$3,780.00	\$450.00	\$6,300.00	\$267.00	\$3,738.00	\$300.00	\$4,200.00
7	Concrete Curb, Modified	1,291	LFT	\$27.00	\$34,857.00	\$38.00	\$49,058.00	\$37.10	\$47,896.10	\$50.00	\$64,550.00
8	Concrete Approach, 8-inch	166	SYS	\$51.50	\$8,549.00	\$131.00	\$21,746.00	\$105.35	\$17,488.10	\$125.00	\$20,750.00
9	Removal, Tree, 8"-12"	1	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
10	Removal, Tree, 12"-24"	9	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$850.00	\$7,650.00	\$1,550.00	\$13,950.00
11	Removal, Tree, 24"-36"	10	EACH	\$1,800.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,125.00	\$11,250.00	\$1,550.00	\$15,500.00
12	Removal, Tree, 36"-72"	2	EACH	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,550.00	\$3,100.00
13	Removal, Stump, 26"-90"	5	EACH	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,550.00	\$7,750.00
14	Tree Installation	22	EACH	\$525.00	\$11,550.00	\$840.00	\$18,480.00	\$515.00	\$11,330.00	\$545.00	\$11,990.00
15	Grading, Topsoil, and Sodding	1,286	SYS	\$18.50	\$23,791.00	\$7.00	\$9,002.00	\$50.90	\$65,457.40	\$37.00	\$47,582.00
BASE BID TOTAL					\$159,970.00		\$316,633.00		\$228,780.25		\$245,099.00

Item No.	Description (Division D)	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
BASE BID PAY ITEMS											
1	Removal, Concrete Sidewalk, 4-inch	319	SYS	\$19.00	\$6,061.00	\$91.00	\$29,029.00	\$17.85	\$5,694.15	\$15.00	\$4,785.00
2	Removal, Concrete Curb	507	LFT	\$11.00	\$5,577.00	\$39.00	\$19,773.00	\$19.90	\$10,089.30	\$15.00	\$7,605.00
3	Removal, Concrete Driveway Approach	127	SYS	\$9.00	\$1,143.00	\$107.00	\$13,589.00	\$17.85	\$2,266.95	\$42.00	\$5,334.00
4	Removal, ADA Approach	23	SYS	\$11.00	\$253.00	\$315.00	\$7,245.00	\$17.85	\$410.55	\$57.00	\$1,311.00
5	Concrete Sidewalk, 4-inch	319	SYS	\$72.00	\$22,968.00	\$60.00	\$19,140.00	\$83.05	\$26,492.95	\$65.00	\$20,735.00
6	Concrete Curb Ramp, Type C	9	SYS	\$192.00	\$1,728.00	\$450.00	\$4,050.00	\$410.00	\$3,690.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00
7	Concrete Curb Ramp, Type H	14	SYS	\$154.00	\$2,156.00	\$450.00	\$6,300.00	\$417.00	\$5,838.00	\$300.00	\$4,200.00
8	Concrete Curb, Modified	507	LFT	\$39.00	\$19,773.00	\$36.00	\$18,252.00	\$59.25	\$30,039.75	\$50.00	\$25,350.00
9	Concrete Approach, 8-inch	127	SYS	\$50.00	\$6,350.00	\$111.00	\$14,097.00	\$156.50	\$19,875.50	\$125.00	\$15,875.00
10	Removal, Tree, 12"-24"	3	EACH	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$4,650.00
11	Removal, Tree, 24"-36"	6	EACH	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,125.00	\$6,750.00	\$1,550.00	\$9,300.00
12	Removal, Tree, 36"-72"	3	EACH	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,550.00	\$4,650.00
13	Removal, Stump, 42-inch	1	EACH	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00
14	Tree Installation	12	EACH	\$525.00	\$6,300.00	\$955.00	\$11,460.00	\$515.00	\$6,180.00	\$660.00	\$7,920.00
15	Grading, Topsoil, and Sodding	307	SYS	\$41.00	\$12,587.00	\$18.00	\$5,526.00	\$171.70	\$52,711.90	\$40.00	\$12,280.00
BASE BID TOTAL					\$96,396.00		\$166,961.00		\$182,039.05		\$128,245.00

I hereby certify that the above bid and accurately represents quotes received for this project on April 12, 2016.

Roger T. Nawrot, PE, PLS
 4/22/16